
 
 

Montague Girls Golf Schedule 2017  
 

Day Date   Time   Opponent/Location 
 
Wed Aug 16   1:00PM  Whitehall @ White Lake GC 
 
Wed Aug 23   11:00AM  Manistee @ Manistee CC 
 
Fri  Aug 25   9:00AM  Fruitport Invitational @ Oakridge GC 
 
Wed Aug 30   4:00PM  N Muskegon @ Old Channel Trail GC 
 
Wed Sept 6   3:30PM  Ludington @ Lincoln Hills GC 

 
Fri  Sept 15  9:00AM  Whitehall Invitational @ White Lake GC 

 
Tues  Sept 19  4:00PM  Whitehall @ Old Channel Trail GC 

 
Fri  Sept 22  9:00AM  Ludington Invitational @ Lincoln Hills GC 
 
Wed Sept 27  9:00AM  GMAA @ Stonegate GC 
 
Thurs  Sept 28  4:00PM  Ludington @ Old Channel Trail GC 
 
Tues  Oct 3   4:00PM  Manistee @ Old Channel Trail GC 
 
Thu Oct 5   9:00AM  Reeths Puffer Invitational @ Lincoln GC 

 
Wed Oct 11   9:00AM  Regionals @ Milham Park GC 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
New Schedules will be provided if any information changes 

 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION 



Coach Phil Kerr 
(516) 987 – 4267 

kerrp@mapsk12.org 


